CHAPTER 27

FEES FOR ADULT DAY SERVICES AND ASSISTED LIVING PROGRAMS

321—27.1(231D) Adult day services program fees.

- 1. Two-year initial certification of a nonaccredited program is \$750.
- 2. Two-year recertification of a nonaccredited program is \$1,000.
- 3. Blueprint review is \$900.
- 4. Optional preliminary plan review is \$500.

321-27.2(231C) Assisted living program fees.

- 1. Two-year initial certification of a nonaccredited program is \$750.
- 2. Two-year recertification of a nonaccredited program is \$1,000.
- 3. Administrative fee for an accredited program is \$125.
- 4. Blueprint review is \$900.
- 5. Optional preliminary plan review is \$500.

These rules are intended to implement Iowa Code Supplement chapters 231C and 231D. [Filed 3/26/04, Notice 12/10/03—published 4/14/04, effective 5/19/04]